HAL Id: hal-01401337
Submitted on 23 Nov 2016
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or
abroad, or from public or private research centers.
L’archive ouverte pluridisciplinaire HAL, est
destinée au dépôt et à la diffusion de documents
scientifiques de niveau recherche, publiés ou non,
émanant des établissements d’enseignement et de
recherche français ou étrangers, des laboratoires
publics ou privés.
Focus on Time-Dependent Wavelength Drift of DMLs
Under Burst-Mode Operation for NG-PON2
Grégory Simon, F. Saliou, P. Chanclou, B. Le Guyader, L. Guillo, J.
Konopacki, F. Bourgart, D. Erasme
To cite this version:
Grégory Simon, F. Saliou, P. Chanclou, B. Le Guyader, L. Guillo, et al.. Focus on Time-Dependent
Wavelength Drift of DMLs Under Burst-Mode Operation for NG-PON2. Journal of Lightwave Tech-
nology, 2016, 34 (13), pp.3148-3154. �10.1109/JLT.2016.2552719�. �hal-01401337�
JLT-18942-2016 1


H_Subscribers.pdf
[2] 40-Gigabit-capable passive optical networks 2 (NG-PON2): Physical
media dependent (PMD) layer specification, ITU-T G989.2, 2015
[3] Nesset, D., "NG-PON2 Technology and Standards," in Lightwave
Technology, Journal of , vol.33, no.5, pp.1136-1143, March1, 1 2015
doi: 10.1109/JLT.2015.2389115
[4] Shalom, H.; Zadok, A.; Tur, M.; Legg, P.J.; Cornwell, W.D.;
Andonovic, Ivan, "On the various time constants of wavelength
changes of a DFB laser under direct modulation," in Quantum
Electronics, IEEE Journal of , vol.34, no.10, pp.1816-1822, Oct
1998, doi: 10.1109/3.720212
[5] Mulvihill, G.; O'Dowd, R., "Thermal transient measurement, modeling,
and compensation of a widely tunable laser for an optically switched
network," in Lightwave Technology, Journal of , vol.23, no.12, pp.4101-
4109, Dec. 2005, doi: 10.1109/JLT.2005.858238
[6] Vicente de Vera, E.G.; Glance, B., "Switching-time limitation in tunable
multisection lasers," in Photonics Technology Letters, IEEE , vol.2,
no.11, pp.781-783, Nov. 1990, doi: 10.1109/68.63219
[7] G. P. Agrawal and N. K. Dutta, “Rate equations and operating

pp.1038-1040, December 6 1984, doi: 10.1049/el:19840709
[10] Simon, G.; Saliou, F.; Chanclou, P.; Le Guyader, B.; Guillo, L.; Erasme,
D., "Accurate wavelength drift measurements of NGPON2 tunable
lasers candidates," in Optical Communication (ECOC), 2015 European
Conference on , vol., no., pp.1-3, Sept. 27 2015-Oct. 1 2015, doi:
10.1109/ECOC.2015.7341823
[11] Simon, G.; Saliou, F.; Chanclou, P.; Le Guyader, B.; Konopacki, J.;
Bourgart, F.; Erasme, D., " Spectral and Temporal Analysis of the
NGPON2 Short-Term Wavelength Drift for 10Gbit/s Bursts," in Optical
Fiber Communications Conference and Exhibition (OFC), 2016 , Paper
W4C.2
[12] Van Veen, D.; Pohlmann, W.; Farah, B.; Pfeiffer, T.; Vetter, P.,
"Measurement and mitigation of wavelength drift due to self-heating of
tunable burst-mode DML for TWDM-PON," in Optical Fiber
Communications Conference and Exhibition (OFC), 2014 , vol., no.,
pp.1-3, 9-13 March 2014, doi: 10.1364/OFC.2014.W1D.6
[13] Anandarajah, P.M.; Kaszubowska, A.; Maher, R.; Barry, L.P.,
"Wavelength tunable lasers in future optical communication systems," in
Transparent Optical Networks, 2008. ICTON 2008. 10th Anniversary
International Conference on , vol.2, no., pp.109-109, 22-26 June 2008,
doi: 10.1109/ICTON.2008.4598604
[14] Poehlmann, W.; van Veen, D.; Schmuck, H.; Deppisch, B.; Bonk, R.;
Pfeiffer, T., "Measurement of direct modulated lasers frequency-drift in
burst-mode and impact on narrowly filtered receivers," in Optical Fiber
Communications Conference and Exhibition (OFC), 2015 , vol., no.,
pp.1-3, 22-26 March 2015, doi: 10.1364/OFC.2015.Th2A.61
[15] Buimovich, E.; Sadot, D., "Measurements of thermal frequency chirp in
directly modulated DFB lasers and thermal transient induced frequency
drift during fast tuning in GCSR lasers using frequency discrimination
technique," in Lasers and Electro-Optics Society, 2003. LEOS 2003.
The 16th Annual Meeting of the IEEE , vol.1, no., pp.208-209 vol.1, 27-
28 Oct. 2003, doi: 10.1109/LEOS.2003.1251708
[16] Poehlmann, W.; van Veen, D.; Farah, R.; Pfeiffer, T.; Vetter, P.,
"Wavelength drift of burst-mode DML for TWDM-PON [invited]," in
Optical Communications and Networking, IEEE/OSA Journal of , vol.7,
no.1, pp.A44-A51, Jan. 2015, doi: 10.1364/JOCN.7.000A44